VICKI C. BECKMAN



Vicki C. Beckman, 76, of Belle Vernon, passed away peacefully at home after a long illness on Thursday, May 16, 2024. A daughter of the late Norbert and Sophia (Radock) Cutter, she was born in Pittsburgh on February 10, 1948

Vicki was the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of Beckman & Associates for 38 years and was also employed by Mary Kay as a Senior Sales Director

for over 40 years, having multiple pink Cadillacs and many other accolades. She was a positive influence to many women during her time here. A lifelong resident of Belle Vernon, Vicki loved to travel between Vail, CO, Key Largo, FL, and Las Vegas, and took many cross-country motorcycle adventures, having her own Harley. She loved scuba diving and at the age of 70, she received her Scuba Diving Certification and she enjoyed flying all over the country with her husband, being the perfect passenger.

She is survived by her husband of 53 years, Donald A. Beckman; a daughter, Erika Buchanan of Squirrell Hill; a grandchild, Ronin Buchanan; a sister, Lorri Kujawski of Speers; a nephew, Jake (Jennifer) Kujawski and their

daughter, Addison, all of Rostraver Twp.

Friends will be received on Saturday from 2 to 4 P.M. and on Sunday from 2 to 4 P.M. and 7 to 9 P.M. in the **FERGUSON FUNERAL HOME AND CREMATORY, INC.**, 700 Broad Avenue, Belle Vernon. 724-929-5300. www.FergusonFuneralHomeandCrematory.com. A funeral service will be held in the funeral home on Monday, May 20, 2024 at 10 A.M. with Rev. Dennis Handley officiating. Interment will follow in Belle Vernon Cemetery.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb